
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 ($23000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1900m
1	 23	 Nafarroa (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 5.1%	 S Brogi	 6.4%
2	 5	 Grigna Del Nord (usa)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.6%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
3	 2	 Tzarovskha (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
4	 4	 Poppie San (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 4.1%	 Mme S Gavilan	 6.8%
5	 	 Zingarelle (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 0.0%	 C Gourdain	 4.1%
6	 	 Trophane (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 B Flandrin	 6.3%	 E Libaud	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 3	 Tzarovskha (fr)
	 1	 Nafarroa (ire)
	 2	 Grigna Del Nord (usa)
	 6	 Trophane (fr)

Race Preview: Tzarovskha (fr) Can make good progress from good effort and sets the standard. 
Nafarroa (ire) Ought to be thereabouts. Grigna Del Nord (usa) Can progress from that and can 
feature. Trophane (fr) Camacho filly out of Triphane.

RACE  2	 6:20 PM	 ($23000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1900m
1	 3	 Somkiyr (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 23.2%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
2	 45525	 Speedy Record (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 4.1%	 Mme S Gavilan	 6.8%
3	 6	 Homme De Valeur (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.1%	 B Montzey	 17.7%
4	 7	 Let’s Twist Again (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.1%	 S Brogi	 6.4%
5	 3	 Port Galland (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 B Montzey	 17.7%
6	 	 Tiesto (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 J Pelletan	 1.1%
7	 	 Almansur (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez -1.5	 9.5%	 R Avial Lopez	 8.3%
8	 	 Snatcher (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 14.6%	 W Walton	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 Somkiyr (fr)
	 3	 Homme De Valeur (fr)
	 2	 Speedy Record (fr)
	 7	 Almansur (fr)

Race Preview: Somkiyr (fr) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 3th over 1600m. Should improve 
and strip fitter. Homme De Valeur (fr) Ought to be on the premises. Speedy Record (fr) 5th last time 
over 1600m at Toulouse in early September in a claiming race. In the mix. Almansur (fr) Almanzor 
colt out of Dardania.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 ($20000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1900m
1	 592211	 Salt Flake (fr)	 61.5	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.6%	 E Libaud	 6.9%
2	 633183	 Salmarak (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 M Roldan	 8.4%
3	 154275	 Murano (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 O De	 5.1%
4	 622164	 Belle Anse (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 D Watrigant	 13.0%
5	 103522	 Henry The Lion (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
6	 36	 Etoile Du Coeur (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 23.2%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
7	 225664	 Kamino (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.1%	 B Montzey	 17.7%
8	 301424	 Colombiana (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 K Tavares	 9.1%
9	 222447	 Loving Star (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 14.6%	 F Rohaut	 15.8%
10	 85326	 Gloriette San (ire)	 56	 [	13]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 Mme S Gavilan	 6.8%
11	 819422	 Becquaniente (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 M Romary -2.5	 9.5%	 O Trigodet	 6.4%
12	 5108	 Kadance De Bozouls (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 M Meyer -1.5	 11.1%	 P Sogorb	 16.2%
13	 433346	 Sixteen Tons (fr)	 51	 [	 7]	 S Topin -3.5	 14.3%	 P Sogorb	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 5	 Henry The Lion (fr)
	 1	 Salt Flake (fr)
	 2	 Salmarak (fr)
	 11	 Becquaniente (fr)

8	 Colombiana (fr)	 100%
9	 Loving Star (fr)	 67%
1	 Salt Flake (fr)	 67%
4	 Belle Anse (fr)	 67%
7	 Kamino (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Henry The Lion (fr) Can be too smart for his rivals. Salt Flake (fr) Can not be 
overlooked despite the rise in the weights. Salmarak (fr) Ran well when 3rd over 2000m last time in 
mid-September at La Teste. Can make the top three. Becquaniente (fr) Can be on the premises.

RACE  4	 8:07 PM	 ($60000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 12	 Elbaz (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 J C Rouget	 24.1%
2	 131	 Marselan (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 5.1%	 S Brogi	 6.4%
3	 117	 Itsy Bitsy (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 P Sogorb	 16.2%
4	 116	 Beatrix Kiddo (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 D Guillemin	 12.3%
5	 12	 Sans Voix	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 E D Monfort	 9.6%
6	 221	 Fathom (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 23.2%	 Tim Donworth	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Elbaz (fr)
	 5	 Sans Voix
	 3	 Itsy Bitsy (ire)
	 2	 Marselan (fr)

Race Preview: Elbaz (fr) Clearly talented, won on debut and finished 2nd at Chantilly over 1600m 
early this month. Winning chance. Sans Voix Should go close to winning. Itsy Bitsy (ire) A two time 
winner already and can build on latest 7th at Parislongchamp. Big chance. Marselan (fr) Strong each 
way chance.

RACE  5	 8:42 PM	 ($12000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 333161	 Twin Boy (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 C H Plisson	 6.4%
2	 595172	 Shangri La (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A L Toron -2.5	 7.7%	 R Avial Lopez	 8.3%
3	 807002	 Beacon Towers (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.4%
4	 650109	 Stranger (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 8.0%	 B Legros	 6.3%
5	 944236	 Waipa (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 9.5%	 F Sanchez	 9.3%
6	 262000	 Super Cute (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Meyer -1.5	 11.1%	 F Pardon	 7.1%
7	 350064	 Rionegro (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 C Alonso Pena	 2.2%
8	 474650	 La Catella (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 23.2%	 J Resimont	 8.2%
9	 010759	 Solitary Man	 56.5	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 F Pardon	 7.1%
10	 000538	 Dirty Dozen (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 A Menendez	 0.0%
11	 807518	 La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.8%	 J Resimont	 8.2%
12	 241085	 Black Panther (fr)	 53.5	 [	13]	 M Justum	 2.4%	 B Legros	 6.3%
13	 795007	 Salsa Doloise (fr)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 5.1%	 F Sanchez	 9.3%
14	 492609	 Krypton	 52.5	 [	10]	 H Mouesan	 9.7%	 H Pereira	 4.8%
15	 045300	 Mama Juana (fr)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche -1.5	 4.4%	 O De	 5.1%
16	 809060	 Indian Deal (fr)	 51	 [	15]	 Lu  Armand	 3.4%	 Mme C Larrieu	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Twin Boy (fr)
	 2	 Shangri La (fr)
	 3	 Beacon Towers (fr)
	 7	 Rionegro (ire)

8	 La Catella (fr)	 44%
6	 Super Cute (ire)	 19%
11	La Fille De Berlin	 17%
5	 Waipa (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Twin Boy (fr) Was a winner at Chantilly over 1600m earlier this month and can follow 
up. Shangri La (fr) Good chance. Beacon Towers (fr) Has a serious chance here. Rionegro (ire) 
Can build on recent fourth at La-Teste over 1900m in a Handicap. Good chance.

RACE  6	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 509555	 Unamuno	 60	 [	 6]	 V A V D L Pena -1.5	 0.0%	 C Alonso Pena	 2.2%
2	 508374	 Louis Ski (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 4.1%	 Mlle C Beauvoir	 7.7%
3	 489640	 Guerreira (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 9.7%	 H Pereira	 4.8%
4	 484708	 Woodwind (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 D Watrigant	 13.0%
5	 055114	 Azur As Well (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche -1.5	 4.4%	 W Walton	 6.7%
6	 870080	 Lavandier	 58	 [	11]	 D Morin	 4.1%	 F Rohaut	 15.8%
7	 878259	 Jamila (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 M Foulon	 0.0%	 M Molist	 5.4%
8	 626156	 Becho (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Romary -2.5	 9.5%	 R Montenegro	 5.5%
9	 947156	 Afghany (fr)	 56.5	 [	16]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 L Larrigade	 6.0%
10	 984000	 Buti (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 Lu Armand -1.5	 3.4%	 L Larrigade	 6.0%
11	 520997	 Charm King (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.1%	 L Larrigade	 6.0%
12	 400766	 Trujillo (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 14.6%	 J Romero	 6.8%
13	 937054	 Untitled (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 C Alonso Pena	 2.2%
14	 121143	 Le Rafale (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 E Simon	 5.7%
15	 229708	 Karibbean Dream (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 9.5%	 M Molist	 5.4%
16	 245033	 Arcos Vancouver (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 M Meyer -1.5	 11.1%	 P J Giraud	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Azur As Well (fr)
	 14	 Le Rafale (fr)
	 2	 Louis Ski (fr)
	 1	 Unamuno

11	Charm King (fr)	 30%
14	Le Rafale (fr)	 20%
8	 Becho (fr)	 17%
12	Trujillo (fr)	 8%

Race Preview: Azur As Well (fr) Is in tremendous winning form and finished 4th over 1400m earlier 
this month. The horse to beat. Le Rafale (fr) One to take seriously. Good chance. Louis Ski (fr) Must 
be included in all bets. Big chance. Unamuno Can build on recent effort over 1400m at Bouscat. 
Chance.

RACE  7	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 Bordeaux Le Bouscat	 --   1600m
1	 811173	 Hurricane (fr)	 65	 [	10]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.1%	 B Montzey	 17.7%
2	 318403	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 62.5	 [	 4]	 M Meyer -1.5	 11.1%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.1%
3	 603337	 Swiss Bank	 60.5	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 9.4%	 O De	 5.1%
4	 942125	 Laris	 60.5	 [	 6]	 L Lebeau -3.5	 7.7%	 D Watrigant	 13.0%
5	 630976	 Oxiana (fr)	 60.5	 [	14]	 S Topin -3.5	 14.3%	 P Sogorb	 16.2%
6	 702324	 Ascot Angel	 59.5	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 12.1%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.1%
7	 339015	 Face Au Vent (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 D Watrigant	 13.0%
8	 463308	 Fly D’aspe	 59	 [	 8]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.8%	 A De Watrigant	 12.2%
9	 157120	 Caesars Palace (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 G Sanchez	 9.5%	 R Avial Lopez	 8.3%
10	 420421	 Zoffwaltz (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 14.6%	 G Vaz	 14.7%
11	 223705	 African Grey (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.6%	 J Piednoel	 1.2%
12	 018795	 Samba Vanilla (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 A Mekouche -1.5	 4.4%	 S Brogi	 6.4%
13	 100430	 Myboyfriend (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.3%	 F Pardon	 7.1%
14	 18150	 Lepard (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.1%	 J Reynier	 20.8%
15	 005667	 Kendy Time (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 13.7%	 J Piednoel	 1.2%
16	 970950	 Showman (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 D Morin	 4.1%	 J Resimont	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Gift Of The G (ire)
	 14	 Lepard (fr)
	 6	 Ascot Angel
	 10	 Zoffwaltz (fr)

2	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 75%
6	 Ascot Angel	 53%
4	 Laris	 52%
8	 Fly D’aspe	 50%
5	 Oxiana (fr)	 42%

Race Preview: Gift Of The G (ire) Ran third over 1600m last month at La-Teste and has strong win-
ning claims. Lepard (fr) Was a winner at Chantilly three runs back. Big chance. Ascot Angel Holding 
form and can build on recent fourth over 1900m at Bouscat. Good chance. Zoffwaltz (fr) Was an 
impressive winner last time out and can follow up.
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5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1
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第  1场	 5:50 PM	 ($23000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1900公尺
1	 23	纳法若亚	Nafarroa (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 佛罗斯	 5.1%	 布罗基	 6.4%
2	 5	格纳诺德	Grigna Del Nord (usa)	 58	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.6%	 比多利尼	10.4%
3	 2	查洛斯卡	Tzarovskha (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 鲁热	 24.1%
4	 4	波比先生	Poppie San (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 维利	 4.1%	 嘉威兰	 6.8%
5	 	金戈瑞拉	Zingarelle (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 佛兰	 0.0%	 郭达恩	 4.1%
6	 	托凡尼	 Trophane (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 弗德兰	 6.3%	 李巴欧	 6.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 3	查洛斯卡

	 1	 纳法若亚

	 2	 格纳诺德

	 6	 托凡尼

赛事预览: 查洛斯卡 上役赛事表现出色，今于此赛程获胜不难。 纳法若亚 上阵此场合有望奋

战到底。 格纳诺德 走势强劲，今有机会争得位置。 托凡尼 首次作战能力撼群驹，值得多加考

虑。

第  2场	 6:20 PM	 ($23000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1900公尺
1	 3	宋吉尔	 Somkiyr (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 伊奇恩	 23.2%	 鲁热	 24.1%
2	 45525	极速记录	Speedy Record (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 维利	 4.1%	 嘉威兰	 6.8%
3	 6	瓦乐之家	Homme De Valeur (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.1%	 蒙吉尔	 17.7%
4	 7	再度摇摆	Let’s Twist Again (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.1%	 布罗基	 6.4%
5	 3	加兰德港	Port Galland (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 蒙吉尔	 17.7%
6	 	缇斯托	 Tiesto (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 佩列坦	 1.1%
7	 	艾曼苏	 Almansur (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 桑切斯 -1.5	9.5%	 罗伯兹	 8.3%
8	 	神偷	 Snatcher (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 瑟古伊	 14.6%	 华尔顿	 6.7%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	宋吉尔

	 3	 瓦乐之家

	 2	 极速记录

	 7	 艾曼苏

赛事预览: 宋吉尔 首战获得季军表现亮眼，今于此程胜利在望。 瓦乐之家 上阵此程有机会争

得一席之位。 极速记录 上役赛事表现不俗，上阵此程能拼入榜内。 艾曼苏 首次上场有望捎来

佳音。

第  3场	 6:50 PM	 ($20000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1900公尺
1	 592211	盐花	 Salt Flake (fr)	 61.5	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.6%	 李巴欧	 6.9%
2	 633183	萨尔玛拉	Salmarak (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 罗丹	 8.4%
3	 154275	穆拉诺	 Murano (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 欧德	 5.1%
4	 622164	贝尔安斯	Belle Anse (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 瓦特利	 13.0%
5	 103522	亨利猛狮	Henry The Lion (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
6	 36	伊托科尔	Etoile Du Coeur (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 伊奇恩	 23.2%	 鲁热	 24.1%
7	 225664	卡米诺	 Kamino (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.1%	 蒙吉尔	 17.7%
8	 301424	哥伦比亚	Colombiana (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 塔瓦瑞	 9.1%
9	 222447	爱星	 Loving Star (fr)	 57.5	 [	10]	 瑟古伊	 14.6%	 雷浩特	 15.8%
10	 85326	格罗里特	Gloriette San (ire)	 56	 [	13]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 嘉威兰	 6.8%
11	 819422	贝卡年	 Becquaniente (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 罗马利 -2.5	9.5%	 特戈蒂	 6.4%
12	 5108	波祖斯	 Kadance De Bozouls (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 梅耶 -1.5	 11.1%	 舒格鲍	 16.2%
13	 433346	重量级	 Sixteen Tons (fr)	 51	 [	 7]	 托宾 -3.5	 14.3%	 舒格鲍	 16.2%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 5	亨利猛狮

	 1	 盐花

	 2	 萨尔玛拉

	11	贝卡年

8	 哥伦比亚	 100%
9	 爱星	 67%
1	 盐花	 67%
4	 贝尔安斯	 67%
7	 卡米诺	 17%

赛事预览: 亨利猛狮 乃此场合大热门之一，今能夺得冠军宝座。 盐花 若能克服驮重负担有机

会一放到底，值得留意。 萨尔玛拉 上役赛事表现理想，今能拼入三甲。 贝卡年 于此场合可有

作为。

第  4场	 8:07 PM	 ($60000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 12	埃尔巴兹	Elbaz (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 鲁热	 24.1%
2	 131	马瑟兰	 Marselan (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 佛罗斯	 5.1%	 布罗基	 6.4%
3	 117	伊希比希	 Itsy Bitsy (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 舒格鲍	 16.2%
4	 116	彼特利斯	Beatrix Kiddo (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 顾礼文	 12.3%
5	 12	山斯沃	 Sans Voix	 55.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 蒙弗特	 9.6%
6	 221	法顿	 Fathom (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 23.2%	 东沃特	 16.1%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	埃尔巴兹

	 5	 山斯沃

	 3	 伊希比希

	 2	 马瑟兰

赛事预览: 埃尔巴兹 乃此程头等佳马，今越战越勇能争雄。 山斯沃 一直力求突出，于此场合非

冠即亚。 伊希比希 战绩不凡，上阵此程有一定的胜算。 马瑟兰 凭理想状态可带来惊喜。

第  5场	 8:42 PM	 ($12000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 333161	双生儿	 Twin Boy (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 皮利森	 6.4%
2	 595172	香格里拉	Shangri La (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 托龙 -2.5	 7.7%	 罗伯兹	 8.3%
3	 807002	信号塔	 Beacon Towers (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.6%	 皮利森	 6.4%
4	 650109	陌生人	 Stranger (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 葛兰德 -2.5	8.0%	 勒格罗	 6.3%
5	 944236	威帕	 Waipa (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 桑切斯	 9.5%	 桑切斯	 9.3%
6	 262000	超可爱	 Super Cute (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 梅耶 -1.5	 11.1%	 宝登	 7.1%
7	 350064	利约尼洛	Rionegro (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 班纳	 2.2%
8	 474650	卡特拉	 La Catella (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 伊奇恩	 23.2%	 雷斯蒙	 8.2%
9	 010759	真男人	 Solitary Man	 56.5	 [	16]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 宝登	 7.1%
10	 000538	多珍劲敌	Dirty Dozen (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 梅南戴斯	0.0%
11	 807518	贝林飞马	La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.8%	 雷斯蒙	 8.2%
12	 241085	黑豹	 Black Panther (fr)	 53.5	 [	13]	 贾斯顿	 2.4%	 勒格罗	 6.3%
13	 795007	多雷斯	 Salsa Doloise (fr)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 佛罗斯	 5.1%	 桑切斯	 9.3%
14	 492609	克里普敦	Krypton	 52.5	 [	10]	 穆山	 9.7%	 佩利拉	 4.8%
15	 045300	祖纳妈妈	Mama Juana (fr)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 米克奇 -1.5	4.4%	 欧德	 5.1%
16	 809060	印度交易	 Indian Deal (fr)	 51	 [	15]	 阿尔曼	 3.4%	 拉利	 0.0%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	双生儿

	 2	 香格里拉

	 3	 信号塔

	 7	 利约尼洛

8	 卡特拉	 44%
6	 超可爱	 19%
11	 贝林飞马	 17%
5	 威帕	 17%

赛事预览: 双生儿 上役赛事胜得漂亮，上阵此程能再显雄风。 香格里拉 于此场合胜算大，今

不容忽视。 信号塔 挑战此赛程有机会令人惊艳，可多加期待。 利约尼洛 近期状态不俗，今不

可错失。

第  6场	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 509555	乌纳姆诺	Unamuno	 60	 [	 6]	 雅隆索 -1.5	0.0%	 班纳	 2.2%
2	 508374	鲁伊滑雪	Louis Ski (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 维利	 4.1%	 比沃尔	 7.7%
3	 489640	古意雷拉	Guerreira (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 穆山	 9.7%	 佩利拉	 4.8%
4	 484708	木风	 Woodwind (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 瓦特利	 13.0%
5	 055114	阿祖尔	 Azur As Well (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 米克奇 -1.5	4.4%	 华尔顿	 6.7%
6	 870080	薰衣草	 Lavandier	 58	 [	11]	 莫霖	 4.1%	 雷浩特	 15.8%
7	 878259	加米拉	 Jamila (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 佛兰	 0.0%	 莫里斯	 5.4%
8	 626156	贝绰	 Becho (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 罗马利 -2.5	9.5%	 蒙特尼罗	5.5%
9	 947156	阿夫卡尼	Afghany (fr)	 56.5	 [	16]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 拉利佳	 6.0%
10	 984000	布迪	 Buti (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	3.4%	 拉利佳	 6.0%
11	 520997	强王	 Charm King (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.1%	 拉利佳	 6.0%
12	 400766	特鲁吉洛	Trujillo (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 瑟古伊	 14.6%	 洛美罗	 6.8%
13	 937054	无招牌	 Untitled (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 班纳	 2.2%
14	 121143	拉斐尔	 Le Rafale (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 西蒙	 5.7%
15	 229708	卡利宾	 Karibbean Dream (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 桑切斯	 9.5%	 莫里斯	 5.4%
16	 245033	阿克斯	 Arcos Vancouver (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 梅耶 -1.5	 11.1%	 吉劳德	 0.0%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	阿祖尔

	14	拉斐尔

	 2	 鲁伊滑雪

	 1	 乌纳姆诺

11	 强王	 30%
14	 拉斐尔	 20%
8	 贝绰	 17%
12	 特鲁吉洛	 8%

赛事预览: 阿祖尔 状态巅峰，近期表现令人瞩目，今可问鼎天下。 拉斐尔 凭优秀实力难被超

越，不容小觑。 鲁伊滑雪 状态理想，挑战此场合有望上榜。 乌纳姆诺 凭近期佳状随时能入

围。

第  7场	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 					    勒布斯卡	-- 1600公尺
1	 811173	旋风	 Hurricane (fr)	 65	 [	10]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.1%	 蒙吉尔	 17.7%
2	 318403	吉利好礼	Gift Of The G (ire)	 62.5	 [	 4]	 梅耶 -1.5	 11.1%	 索宝尼	 11.1%
3	 603337	瑞士银行	Swiss Bank	 60.5	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 9.4%	 欧德	 5.1%
4	 942125	拉利斯	 Laris	 60.5	 [	 6]	 利布 -3.5	 7.7%	 瓦特利	 13.0%
5	 630976	欧夏娜	 Oxiana (fr)	 60.5	 [	14]	 托宾 -3.5	 14.3%	 舒格鲍	 16.2%
6	 702324	艾克天使	Ascot Angel	 59.5	 [	 7]	 古德	 12.1%	 索宝尼	 11.1%
7	 339015	变脸	 Face Au Vent (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 瓦特利	 13.0%
8	 463308	飞虫	 Fly D’aspe	 59	 [	 8]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.8%	 维特根	 12.2%
9	 157120	凯撒皇宫	Caesars Palace (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 桑切斯	 9.5%	 罗伯兹	 8.3%
10	 420421	佐夫瓦特	Zoffwaltz (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 14.6%	 瓦兹	 14.7%
11	 223705	非洲格蕾	African Grey (fr)	 58	 [	15]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.6%	 班诺德	 1.2%
12	 018795	珊巴香草	Samba Vanilla (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 米克奇 -1.5	4.4%	 布罗基	 6.4%
13	 100430	男朋友	 Myboyfriend (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 瓦尔	 10.3%	 宝登	 7.1%
14	 18150	利帕德	 Lepard (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.1%	 利尼尔	 20.8%
15	 005667	肯迪时光	Kendy Time (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 13.7%	 班诺德	 1.2%
16	 970950	男演员	 Showman (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 莫霖	 4.1%	 雷斯蒙	 8.2%
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佳选 	 勒布斯卡 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	吉利好礼

	14	利帕德

	 6	 艾克天使

	10	佐夫瓦特

2	 吉利好礼	 75%
6	 艾克天使	 53%
4	 拉利斯	 52%
8	 飞虫	 50%
5	 欧夏娜	 42%

赛事预览: 吉利好礼 前仗表现亮眼，今状态更佳能拼得奖金。 利帕德 表现出色，上阵此程难对

付，有机会争胜。 艾克天使 状态保持在一定的水准，今值得关注。 佐夫瓦特 前仗赢得精彩，

今能再显身手。
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